CH \$40.00 08863

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM396146

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/24/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kwik-File, LLC		08/22/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mayline Company, LLC	
Street Address:	619 North Commerce Street	
City:	Sheboygan	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53082	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0886324	KWIK-FILE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129774405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-425-8617

Email:chitm@nixonpeabody.comCorrespondent Name:Janet Miller/Nixon Peabody LLPAddress Line 1:70 W. Madison Street, 35th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Janet L. MillerSIGNATURE:/Janet L. Miller/DATE SIGNED:08/24/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=KWIK-FILENUNC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005862 FRAME: 0937

900375828

Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc

Whereas by document dated April 24, 2012 KWIK-FILE, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company ("Assignor"), assigned all of its assets, properties, rights and claims, both real and personal, tangible and intangible, of whatever kind and description to MAYLINE COMPANY, LLC, a Wisconsin Limited Liability Company ("Assignee"), and the parties wish to record the assignment with the United States Trademark Office.

Now therefor, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, KWIK-FILE, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, does hereby sell, assign and transfer, effective as of April 24, 2012, to MAYLINE COMPANY, LLC, a Wisconsin Limited Liability Company, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 619 North Commerce Street, Sheboygan, Wisconsin 53082, United States of America all its entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to United States Trademark Registration No. 0886324 of the mark KWIK-FILE, including all of the goodwill of the business associated with and in connection with which the said trade mark has been used, and including the entire right to sue and recover for past passing off and infringement of the said trade mark.

EXECUTED at Sheboygan, Wisconsin this 22nd day of August, 2016.

Assignor:

By:

KWIK-FILE, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company

By: Mayline Investments, Inc., its sole member

Name: Allan J. Klotsche

Title: President CEO

Assignee:

RECORDED: 08/24/2016

MAYLINE COMPANY, LLC, a Wisconsin Limited Liability Company

By: Mayline Investments, Inc., its sole member

Name: Allan J. Kloische Title: President & CEO

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005862 FRAME: 0938